73%

75%

74%

73% 72%

71%
70%

65%

70%

75%

80%

85%

90%

$3,000

$5,000

$7,000

$9,000

$11,000

$13,000

$15,000

$17,000 Futures $ % of forward revenue

Data Source: Hedgeye Risk Management, Company Reports

19  © Hedgeye Risk Management LLC. All Rights Reserved.

OLD FORMAT = $800/SQUARE FT NEW FORMAT = $1,300 SQ FT

…BUT FUTURES ONLY 50% OF NA BUSINESS

FUTURES PROGRAM TRENDING DOWN
FW peaked out at 94%, to 84% today. That’s just 39% of the
business.

Total wholesale futures just 50% of NA business.

FORGET THE ACCOUNTING NOISE ON FUTURES

As a % of total NA revenue, futures orders placed by
wholesale accounts has decreased by 900bps in 7 years.

58%

60%

62%

64%

66%

68%

70%

72%

82%

84%

86%

88%

90%

92%

94%

96%
US Wholesale FW (On Futures)
US Wholesale Apparel (On Futures)

59%

56%
56%

54%
54%

53%

50%

44%

46%

48%

50%

52%

54%

56%

58%

60%

FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16

% of US Revenue on Futures

Data source: Hedgeye Risk Management, Company Reports

20  © Hedgeye Risk Management LLC. All Rights Reserved.

REVENUE SENSITIVITY ALGORITHM

REPORTED REVS – NOT FUTURES – GO UP IN WORST CASE SCENARIO

Actual

2016

Market Size (Global Ath APP+FW) 256,134   266,379   266,379   266,379   266,379   266,379   266,379

Market Growth 4.2% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%

Retail Equivalent ($) $49,784 $49,112 $49,112 $51,776 $51,776 $54,440 $54,440

YY % change 4.6% -1.4% -1.4% 4.0% 4.0% 9.4% 9.4%

Market Share 19.4% 18.4% 18.4% 19.4% 19.4% 20.4% 20.4%

YY bps change 6 bps -100 bps -100 bps 0 bps 0 bps 100 bps 100 bps

DTC ($) $7,857 $9,036 $9,821 $9,036 $9,821 $9,036 $9,821

DTC Change 18% 15% 25% 15% 25% 15% 25%

% Wholesale 75.7% 72.2% 70.1% 73.4% 71.4% 74.6% 72.7%

% DTC 24.3% 27.8% 29.9% 26.6% 28.6% 25.4% 27.3%

Reported ($) $32,376 $32,472 $32,798 $34,030 $34,356 $35,588 $35,914

Reported Revenue Growth 5.8% 0.3% 1.3% 5.1% 6.1% 9.9% 10.9%

Wholesale Equivalent ($) $29,114 $28,721 $28,721 $30,278 $30,278 $31,836 $31,836

Wholesale Equivalent Growth 4.6% -1.4% -1.4% 4.0% 4.0% 9.4% 9.4%

2017 2017 2017

Share +100bpsShare 0bpsShare -100bps

Data source: Hedgeye Risk Management, Company Reports, EuroMonitor

A VERY HIGH STAKES CHESS MATCH

22  © Hedgeye Risk Management LLC. All Rights Reserved.

54%

49%
47%

44%

40%

45%

49% 50%

56%

64%

68%

63%
61%

65%
68%

73% 72%

35%

40%

45%

50%

55%

60%

65%

70%

75%

80%

85%

NIKE DROVE WHOLESALE TO FUEL DTC…

Both parties won here. Nike accelerated cash flow growth to fund investment in e-comm business, and FL stock
went up 5x.

NIKE % OF PURCHASES FOR FOOT LOCKER INC.

Data Source: Company Reports, Hedgeye Risk Management

at

23  © Hedgeye Risk Management LLC. All Rights Reserved.

…WHILE ADIBOK HEMORRHAGED SHARE…

10 YEAR USA SPORTS FOOTWEAR MARKET SHARE
The footwear landscape has changed dramatically over the last decade.

Data Source: Euromonitor, Hedgeye Risk Management, Factset

27.1%

7.4%